by ] . )
‘550 Rule 4.31 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.17 (Scot)

Notice of Final Meetmg of
Creditors - .

Pursuant to sections 171(6) and 172(8) of
the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 4.31(4)
of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

For official use

308
S61 To the Registrar of Companies
A To the Court Company number
- SC 122287
578 .
8 Name of Company
gg(ll {a) Insert name of (a) VI C O f E‘” CRr’EJ SCOT—LA ND L“rp
5% company ;
W I/We COLIN DAVID SCoTT
30 of GEOGHEGAN-8CE
391 Chartersd Accountants
Edinburgh EH3 6AD

592

593
591

the liquidator{s} of the above company give notice that the Final
* Deleto whichever General Meeting of creditors under section *84/106/146 of the
068 not app Insolvency Act *{was-held]/[is deemed, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), to

(b} Ingert date
595 have been held

60} on (b)b }OIB and |/Weg attach a copy of the report whlch
was laid before the meeting.

*No gquorum was present at the meeting.
" . .

*| was/was-not released as liguidator.

610 _ &/ﬁ(‘ \DJ&’ﬂV— (MﬁﬂCH 2018

N g




VICO PROPERTIES (SCOTLAND) LIMITED In liquidation

Report prepared for the final meeting of creditors called for 6 March 2018

Assets

| was unable to discover any realisable assets and have not therefore been able to ingather any
funds.

Intromissions
A Receipts & Payments Account is attached which shows that there have been no intromissions.
Investigation

| made a report to the Insolvency Service regarding the conduct of the directors, as required,
based on my investigations.

Dividend

It has not been possible to pay a dividend to any class of creditor due to insufficient funds.
Liquidator’s Fee

The Ligquidator’s fee has been paid by another company in the same group.

Conclusion of Liquidation

The liguidation will end at the conclusion of this meeting.

D Swtt

Colin D Scott
Liguidator

6 March 2018



Vico Properties Scotland Ltd - in liquidation

Receipts & payments account
For the full period of the Liquidation
26 January 2017 - 6 March 2018

£

Receipts nil
0.00

Payments nil
Balance held by Liquidator 0.00

(A Dkt

Colin D Scott
Liquidator
6 March 2018



